
Lombardini Marine  LDG 4000 

Marineservice Niederlehme  Tel. 03375/ 21 82 00 
Alexander Rapp  Fax: 03375/ 21 82 01 
Dorfanger 19 a/b  e.mail: info@lombardinimarine.de 

1 

 
Tafel: A 
 

1   see pos. 9 
2   see pos. 9 
3   see pos. 9 
4   see pos. 9 
5   see pos. 9 
6   screw 
7   cap 
8   o-ring 
9   rocker arm cover  
10   retainer 
11   spring 
12   small disk 
13   gasket 
14   valve guide 
15   valve guide 
16   see pos. 9 
17   see pos. 9 
18   see pos. 9 
19   see pos. 9 
20   screw 
21   gasket 
22   stud 
23   gasket 
24   brace 
25   nut m8 
26   guard 
27   bolt 
28   see pos. h 27 
29   cylinder head 
30   valve seat 
31   exhaust valve 
32   gasket 
32   gasket 
32   gasket 
32   gasket 
32   gasket 
32   gasket 
33   valve seat 



Lombardini Marine  LDG 4000 

Marineservice Niederlehme  Tel. 03375/ 21 82 00 
Alexander Rapp  Fax: 03375/ 21 82 01 
Dorfanger 19 a/b  e.mail: info@lombardinimarine.de 

2 

34   valve 
35   palnut 
36   special nut 
37   equalizer 
38   panel 
39   washer 
40   washer 
41   bolt 
42   screw 
43   gasket 
44   air filter flange ex 406 
45   clamp dia. 60 inox 
46   complete air filter 
47   screw 
48   casing 
49   screw m 6 x 1 x 25 
 

  



Lombardini Marine  LDG 4000 

Marineservice Niederlehme  Tel. 03375/ 21 82 00 
Alexander Rapp  Fax: 03375/ 21 82 01 
Dorfanger 19 a/b  e.mail: info@lombardinimarine.de 

3 

 

Tafel A 

 

 

 

  



Lombardini Marine  LDG 4000 

Marineservice Niederlehme  Tel. 03375/ 21 82 00 
Alexander Rapp  Fax: 03375/ 21 82 01 
Dorfanger 19 a/b  e.mail: info@lombardinimarine.de 

4 

 

Tafel: B 
 

1   piston ring set 
1   piston ring set 
1   piston ring set 
2   complete piston + 0,50 
2   std complete piston 
2   complete piston + 1,00 
3   ring 
4   piston pin 
5   connecting rod std 
5   connecting rod - 0,25 
5   connecting rod - 0,25 
6   washer 
7   bolt 
8   tapped rod  
9   bolt 
10   washer 
11   flywheel with ring gear 
12   starting crown z = 94 
13   bearing 6307 - c3 (35x80x21) 
14   key 5 x 7,5 x 19 
15   crankshaft 
16   cap 
17   see pos. 15 
18   see pos. 19 
19   tracer point 
20   snap ring d.10 
21   regulator device 
22   needle 
23   needle 
24   shaft 
25   tappet 
26   cam shaft 
27   shim ring ø14 

 
  



Lombardini Marine  LDG 4000 

Marineservice Niederlehme  Tel. 03375/ 21 82 00 
Alexander Rapp  Fax: 03375/ 21 82 01 
Dorfanger 19 a/b  e.mail: info@lombardinimarine.de 

5 

 

Tafel B 

 

 

 

  



Lombardini Marine  LDG 4000 

Marineservice Niederlehme  Tel. 03375/ 21 82 00 
Alexander Rapp  Fax: 03375/ 21 82 01 
Dorfanger 19 a/b  e.mail: info@lombardinimarine.de 

6 

 

 Tafel: C 
 

1   wing nut m6 
2   washer ø 6 
3   see pos. 6 
4   stud bolt m6 x 16 
5   screw 
6   complete cover 
7   nut m10 
8   supplement 
9   gasket 
10   o-ring 103/2018 
11   see pos. 6 
12   nut 
13   m6 x 40 screw (max) 
14   bolt 
15   washer ø 8,2 
16   snap ring 
17   see pos. 6 
18   see pos. 6 
19   washer 
20   see pos. 6 
21   washer ø 8,2 
22   see pos. 6 
23   snap ring 
24   see pos. 6 
25   washer 
26   nut 
27   nut 
28   washer 
29   lever 
30   spring 
31   spring 
32   lever 
33   lever 
34   spring 
35   lever 

  



Lombardini Marine  LDG 4000 

Marineservice Niederlehme  Tel. 03375/ 21 82 00 
Alexander Rapp  Fax: 03375/ 21 82 01 
Dorfanger 19 a/b  e.mail: info@lombardinimarine.de 

7 

 

Tafel C 

 

 

 

  



Lombardini Marine  LDG 4000 

Marineservice Niederlehme  Tel. 03375/ 21 82 00 
Alexander Rapp  Fax: 03375/ 21 82 01 
Dorfanger 19 a/b  e.mail: info@lombardinimarine.de 

8 

 

Tafel: D 
 

1   dipstick 
2   crankcase 
3   o-ring 107 
4   dowel 
5   cap m8 
6   see pos. g 34 
7   gasket 
8   oil leap seal 35 x 52 x 7 
9   gasket 
10   cap 
11   carter 
12   screw 
13   screw m 8 x 1,25 x 40 
14   oil leap seal 28 x 40 x 7 
15   bearing brass - 1,00 
15   bearing brass std 
15   bearing brass - 0,50 
15   bearing brass - 0,25 
16   bushing 
17   oil filter 
18   screw 
19   starter motor 
20   screw 

 
 
  



Lombardini Marine  LDG 4000 

Marineservice Niederlehme  Tel. 03375/ 21 82 00 
Alexander Rapp  Fax: 03375/ 21 82 01 
Dorfanger 19 a/b  e.mail: info@lombardinimarine.de 

9 

 
Tafel: D 
 

 
 
 
  



Lombardini Marine  LDG 4000 

Marineservice Niederlehme  Tel. 03375/ 21 82 00 
Alexander Rapp  Fax: 03375/ 21 82 01 
Dorfanger 19 a/b  e.mail: info@lombardinimarine.de 

10 

 
Tafel E 
 
 

1   air conveyor 
2   washer 
3   screw 
4   panel 
5   panel 
6   screw 
7   see pos. a 48 
8   screw m 6 x 1 x 12 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  



Lombardini Marine  LDG 4000 

Marineservice Niederlehme  Tel. 03375/ 21 82 00 
Alexander Rapp  Fax: 03375/ 21 82 01 
Dorfanger 19 a/b  e.mail: info@lombardinimarine.de 

11 

 
Tafel E 
 

 
 
 
  



Lombardini Marine  LDG 4000 

Marineservice Niederlehme  Tel. 03375/ 21 82 00 
Alexander Rapp  Fax: 03375/ 21 82 01 
Dorfanger 19 a/b  e.mail: info@lombardinimarine.de 

12 

 
Tafel F 
 

1   tube 
2   clamp 
3   fuel filter  
4   bolt 
5    6.4x12.6x1.5 uni 6592 inox flat washer 
6   pump 
7   clamp 
8   bolt 
9   washer 
10   clamp 
11   clamp 
12   fuel recirculation pipe only mg engines 
13   clamp 
14   bracket 
15   see pos. d 13 
16   spacer 
17   see pos. d 12 
18   tube 
19   plug 5,1 mm 
19   plug 4,7 mm 
19   plug 5,0 mm 
19   plug 4,8 mm 
19   plug 4,0 mm 
19   plug 4,6 mm 
19   plug 4,5 mm 
19   plug 4,4 mm 
19   plug 4,3 mm 
19   plug 4,1 mm 
19   plug 4,2 mm 
20   tappet 
21   gasket 
22   washer ø 6,5 
23   screw 
24   valve 
25   screw 
26   clamp 
27   fuel recirculation pipe only mg engines 
28   cross  



Lombardini Marine  LDG 4000 

Marineservice Niederlehme  Tel. 03375/ 21 82 00 
Alexander Rapp  Fax: 03375/ 21 82 01 
Dorfanger 19 a/b  e.mail: info@lombardinimarine.de 

13 

29   clamp 
30   tube 
31   union bolt 
32   swinging connection 
33   clamp 
34   gasket 
35   tube 
36   tube 
37   pump 
38   sprayer 15 ld 350 
39   injector 
40   bracket 
41   screw m 6 x 1 x 25 
42   gasket 
43   see pos. g 53 
44   see pos. n 35 

 
 
  



Lombardini Marine  LDG 4000 

Marineservice Niederlehme  Tel. 03375/ 21 82 00 
Alexander Rapp  Fax: 03375/ 21 82 01 
Dorfanger 19 a/b  e.mail: info@lombardinimarine.de 

14 

 
Tafel F 
 

 
 
 
  



Lombardini Marine  LDG 4000 

Marineservice Niederlehme  Tel. 03375/ 21 82 00 
Alexander Rapp  Fax: 03375/ 21 82 01 
Dorfanger 19 a/b  e.mail: info@lombardinimarine.de 

15 

 
Tafel G 

1   bolt 
2    6.4x12.6x1.5 uni 6592 inox flat washer 
3   spacer ex 623 
4   plate 
5   screw 
6   gasket 
7   radiator 
8   screw 
9   bracket 
10   screw 
11   bracket 
11   bracket 
13   bracket 
14   m6x1.5 stainless steel din 682 lock nut 
15   gasket 
16   screw 
17   gasket 
18   switch pressure oil (ex) 
19   cover 
20   screw 
21   bolt 
22   washer ø 6 
23   pump 
24   clamp 
25   tube 
26   filter holder 
27   gasket 
28   o-ring 2212 
29   oil cartridge 
30   tube 
31   screw 
32   screw 
33   washer ø 6,4 
34   support 
35   see pos. b 24 
36   see pos. b 22 
37   pump 
38   cap 
39   piston 



Lombardini Marine  LDG 4000 

Marineservice Niederlehme  Tel. 03375/ 21 82 00 
Alexander Rapp  Fax: 03375/ 21 82 01 
Dorfanger 19 a/b  e.mail: info@lombardinimarine.de 

16 

40   spring 
41   see pos. f 14 
42   see pos. f 16 
43   bracket 
44   washer 

 
  



Lombardini Marine  LDG 4000 

Marineservice Niederlehme  Tel. 03375/ 21 82 00 
Alexander Rapp  Fax: 03375/ 21 82 01 
Dorfanger 19 a/b  e.mail: info@lombardinimarine.de 

17 

Tafel G 
 
 

 
 
 
  



Lombardini Marine  LDG 4000 

Marineservice Niederlehme  Tel. 03375/ 21 82 00 
Alexander Rapp  Fax: 03375/ 21 82 01 
Dorfanger 19 a/b  e.mail: info@lombardinimarine.de 

18 

Tafel H 

1   tube 
2   clamp 
3   connector  
4   screw 
5   washer 
6   block 
7   impeller2 
7   gasket 
7   pump 
7   set of seals for pump jabsco 
8   pipe between oil radiator-radiator 
9   raw water filter  
10   tube 
11   union for hose fitting 
12   clamp 
13   pipe 
14   clamp 
15   screw 
16   support 
17   washer 
18   pulley 
19   washer 
20   screw 
21   pulley 
22   screw 
23   belt 
24   see pos. g 1 
25   clamp 
26   pipe between oil radiator-radiator 
27   gasket 
28   thermostat 
29   gasket 
30   tube 
31   nut m8 
32   cap 
33   clamp 
34   key 4 x 4 x 8 
35   nut m8 
36   see pos. l 29 



Lombardini Marine  LDG 4000 

Marineservice Niederlehme  Tel. 03375/ 21 82 00 
Alexander Rapp  Fax: 03375/ 21 82 01 
Dorfanger 19 a/b  e.mail: info@lombardinimarine.de 

19 

 

Tafel H 

 

 

 

 

 

  



Lombardini Marine  LDG 4000 

Marineservice Niederlehme  Tel. 03375/ 21 82 00 
Alexander Rapp  Fax: 03375/ 21 82 01 
Dorfanger 19 a/b  e.mail: info@lombardinimarine.de 

20 

Tafel I 
1   block 
2   oring and gasket kit 

 
 
 
  



Lombardini Marine  LDG 4000 

Marineservice Niederlehme  Tel. 03375/ 21 82 00 
Alexander Rapp  Fax: 03375/ 21 82 01 
Dorfanger 19 a/b  e.mail: info@lombardinimarine.de 

21 

Tafel I 
 
 

 
 
 
  



Lombardini Marine  LDG 4000 

Marineservice Niederlehme  Tel. 03375/ 21 82 00 
Alexander Rapp  Fax: 03375/ 21 82 01 
Dorfanger 19 a/b  e.mail: info@lombardinimarine.de 

22 

Tafel L 
1   dash board lmg4000 115v 60hz 28a 
1   control panel 
2   cable extention+connector 10 m telve 
3   rtg male connector -12 poles 
4   fuse 
5   transformer 
6   resistance 
7   diode bridge 
8   electronic circuit 
9   see pos. 12 
10   see pos. 12 
11   see pos. 12 
12   wiring loom with box ( pos.9+10+11+12+26+28) 
13   washer 
14   hex m5x14 uni 5739 stainless steel screw 
15   bracket 
16   washer 
17   nut 
18   washer 
19   nut 
20   stud 
21   stud bolt m8 x 214 
22   centring ring 
23   alternator 60 hz 
23   alternator 50 hz 
24   bearing 6005 2rs 
25   jacket 
26   rtg female connector - 12 poles 
27   capacitor 
28   te m6x16 uni 5739 stainless steel screw 
29   m6x1.5 stainless steel din 682 lock nut 
30   clamp 
31   screw 
32   screw 
33   guiding 
34   screw 
35   m5x1.5 din 682 stainless steel lock nut 
36   washer 
37    6.4x12.6x1.5 uni 6592 inox flat washer 
38   morse 



Lombardini Marine  LDG 4000 

Marineservice Niederlehme  Tel. 03375/ 21 82 00 
Alexander Rapp  Fax: 03375/ 21 82 01 
Dorfanger 19 a/b  e.mail: info@lombardinimarine.de 

23 

39   condenser 31,5uf 
 
  



Lombardini Marine  LDG 4000 

Marineservice Niederlehme  Tel. 03375/ 21 82 00 
Alexander Rapp  Fax: 03375/ 21 82 01 
Dorfanger 19 a/b  e.mail: info@lombardinimarine.de 

24 

 
Tafel L 
 

 
  



Lombardini Marine  LDG 4000 

Marineservice Niederlehme  Tel. 03375/ 21 82 00 
Alexander Rapp  Fax: 03375/ 21 82 01 
Dorfanger 19 a/b  e.mail: info@lombardinimarine.de 

25 

Tafel M 
 

1   engine mount 
2   engine mount 
3   washer 
4   m10 x 40 screw 
5   self-locking nut m10x1,5  
6   washer 
7   self-locking nut 
8   washer 
9   support 
10   see pos. n 26 
11   washer 
12   self-locking nut 

 
  



Lombardini Marine  LDG 4000 

Marineservice Niederlehme  Tel. 03375/ 21 82 00 
Alexander Rapp  Fax: 03375/ 21 82 01 
Dorfanger 19 a/b  e.mail: info@lombardinimarine.de 

26 

 
Tafel M 
 

 
 
 
  



Lombardini Marine  LDG 4000 

Marineservice Niederlehme  Tel. 03375/ 21 82 00 
Alexander Rapp  Fax: 03375/ 21 82 01 
Dorfanger 19 a/b  e.mail: info@lombardinimarine.de 

27 

Tafel N 
1   gasket 
2   hook 
3   o-ring 
4   gasket 
5   see pos. 38 
6   sticker 
6   stiker 
7   cable  
8   washer 
9   screw m8 x 35 
10   screw m8 x 55 
11   nylon spacer 
12   nut 
13   cable 
14   pipe fitting 
15   bracket 
16   coupling pipe (l.marine) 
17   clamp 
18   union for hose fitting 
19   screw 
20   bracket 
21   stiker 
22   connector 
23   m10x20 uni 5739 stainless steel screw 
24   washer 
25   support 
26   frame 
27   washer 
28   gasket 
29   clamp 
30   self-locking nut m4 
31   connection 
32   see pos. h 8 
33   nipple 
34   pipe fitting 
35   clamp 
36   see pos. f 12 
37   see pos. f 27 
38   complete soundshield 
39   pipette 



Lombardini Marine  LDG 4000 

Marineservice Niederlehme  Tel. 03375/ 21 82 00 
Alexander Rapp  Fax: 03375/ 21 82 01 
Dorfanger 19 a/b  e.mail: info@lombardinimarine.de 

28 

Tafel N 

 

 

 

 

 


